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Information from the Nordic Societies

Recidency	 Josefin Lysell

Program	 Department of Dermatology and  

Coordinator:	 Venereology

	 Karolinska University Hospital, 

Stockholm

	 E-mail: josefin.lysell@sll.se

Private	 Helene Wolff

Practice	 Skin Hudkliniken, Göteborg

Representative:	 E-mail: helene.wolff@hotmail.com

Resident’s	 Karim Saleh

Representative:	 Department of Dermatology

	 Lund University Hospital, Lund

	 E-mail: karim.saleh@med.lu.se

Venereology	 Arne Wikström

Representative:	 Department of Dermatology

	 Karolinska University Hospital, 

Stockholm

	 E-mail: arne.vikstrom@sll.se

The following members are appointed to the board of the 

Nordic Dermatology Association (NDA): 

Elisabet Nylander, Umeå, and Johan Dahlén Gyllencreutz, 

Skövde

President: 	 Katarina Lundqvist

	 Department of Dermatology and 

Venereology

	 Lund University Hospital

	 Lund

	 E-mail: katarina.lundqvist@med.lu.se

Vice President:	 Ada Girnita

	 Department of Dermatology

	 Karolinska Intitutet, Stockholm

	 E-mail: ada.girnita@sll.se

Secretary:	 Lisa Alenmyr

	 Department of Dermatology

	 Malmö University Hospital, 

Malmö

	 E-mail: Lisa.Alenmyr@skane.se

Treasurer:	 Johan Dahlén Gyllencreutz

	 Department of Dermatology

	 Skaraborgs Hospital, Skövde

	 E-mail: johan.dahlen@vgregion.se

Editor of D&V:	 Christian Steczko Nilsson

	 Department of Dermatology

	 University Hospital, Örebro

	 E-mail: christian.steczko-nilsson@

regionorebrolan.se

Swedish Society of Dermatology and Venereology

Board members 2017–2018:


